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Newbridge - Floating Reserves

CGd:ON2
BGd:

A [30.46]BLIND BOY
TR: Owner[30.46-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Keith  Powell (Kilcullen) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kittys Roddick).Nov'23

May30'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L R-M 29.62 Sand NWBDeanos Spirit 30.46
May9'25  70 325T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 18.00 Sand NWBKittys Son *18.00

CGd:ON3
BGd:

B [30.24]BABBALOOLA
TR: Pat Murphy[30.24-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. W. Moran (San Miguel De Salinas) Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Gucci Dame).Jan'24

May9'25  61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 30.24 Sand NWBWhats Up Sarah *30.24
Apr22'25 61 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 18.63 -.10 Slow THR Listen Lexi 18.88

CGd:ON3
BGd:

C [30.60]ARLINGTON SOAP
TR: Owner[30.60-NWB] 0 0 00Mr. Raymond  Muldowney (Co. Laois.) Mbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Ironmans Lady).Sep'23

May30'25 51 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 18.46 Sand NWBBlue Buzzer 18.49
May9'25  52 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.04 Sand NWBBullseye 30.60
Apr25'25 54 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 18.38 Sand NWBBlue Buzzer 18.80

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

D [29.21]SWIFT CALM
TR: Barry Clancy[29.14-SPK] 13 1 23Mr. Barry  Clancy (Co.Kildare) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Swift Angel).May'23TPW €755

May30'25 60 525R    A3 T4 1.02 4444 5th 8.5L/nk EvAw,Mid 28.85 Sand 3/1 NWBZoomey Russell 29.46
May23'25 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 29.14 Sand SPK Ellies Arcangel *29.14
May2'25  59 575R    A4 T4 4.03 2111 2nd 1L Ld 2,EvCh 31.85 Sand 3/1 NWBScarborough Lady 31.92
Mar21'25 60 525R    A5 T5 0.99 2554 1st 0.5L Bmp,LdNrL 29.64 Sand 5/2 NWBBlackhall Lucky *29.64
Dec27'24 60 525R    ON2 T3 1.04 2233 3rd 9.5L 28.59 Sand 6/1 NWBOptic Pharaoh 29.25

CGd:S3
BGd:S3

E [17.88]BLACKTRENCH MURF
TR: Owner[17.88-NWB] 15 1 25Mr.Michael Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Another Lie).Feb'22TPW €585

May30'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.09 4444 5th 8L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.90 Sand 4/1 NWBPennys Anything 29.48
May16'25 68 325R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.98 Sand 3/1 NWBAvas Gem *17.98
Apr11'25 68 325R    S2 T1 0.00 2nd hd Ld 2,BmpRi 18.08 Sand 2/1 NWBTypsy George 18.09
Nov15'24 67 325R    S6 T3 0.00 22 2nd 1.50L EvAw,StyOn 17.78 Sand 2/1 NWBPro Talker 17.88
May31'24 66 525R    A8 T6 1.04 2332 2nd 5.5L EvAw,Imp 2 29.08 Sand 3/1 NWBMiss Fern 29.46

CGd:S3
BGd:S3

F AMINUTETOOTEN
TR: Scott Phelan 4 1 10Cash-Only  Syndicate (Dunlavin) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Eala).Oct'23TPW €295

May30'25 77 525R    A3 T3 1.13 6665 5th 5.5L/sh SlAw,Crd 29.17 Sand 6/4 NWBDoonanes Bill 29.56
May12'25 77 525R    A7 T1 1.06 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.21 Sand 1/1 NWBCross Reference *29.21
May3'25  77 525R    A7 T2 3.37 4444 4th 5L/hd Ck Ru,RnOn 29.97+.10 Fast1/2F WFDMoonshine Lilly 30.43
Apr19'25 77 525R    ON2 T1 3.28 3333 3rd 15L MvdOff1,Bm 28.65+.20 Fast4/6F WFDZenith Rocket 29.90
Apr11'25 79 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 16.92 -.10 Slow KKY Harlequin Junior *16.82

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

G [28.96]TYPSY GEORGE
TR: Keith Powell[28.96-NWB] 8 3 10Tipsy-Kings-Syndicate (Cnoc Na Greine Kil Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Diva Deborah).Oct'22TPW €1,300

May30'25 68 525R    A2 T4 1.10 5th 21.5L EvAw,Crd 28.77 Sand 4/1 NWBLotto Winner 30.27
May16'25 68 525R    A2 T2 1.05 3235 6th 11.5L/nk Bmp,FdRi 29.08 Sand 5/2 NWBPennys Snow 29.90
Apr25'25 67 325R    S2 T1 0.00 3rd 7.0L QAw,Blk 17.55 Sand 3/1 NWBMind Your Mind 18.04
Apr11'25 67 325R    S2 T2 0.00 1st hd RL,FinWl 18.08 Sand 1/1 NWBBlacktrench Murf *18.08
Mar14'25 69 525R    A6 T2 1.04 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.96 Sand 6/4 NWBAiminy Jack *28.96

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

H [29.41]INNFIELD DASHER
TR: Barry Clancy[28.70-SPK] 50 10 58Mr.Barry Clancy (Enfield Meath) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Coolemount Bally).Sep'21TPW €5,955

May16'25 59 525R    A2 T4 0.98 5554 4th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.08 Sand 4/1 NWBPennys Snow 29.76
May2'25  61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.31 Sand SPK Coonough Sheila *19.31
Dec13'24 58 525R    A2 T1 1.00 1111 1st 1L FAw,ClrRn 29.58 Sand 2/1 NWBScarborough Lady *29.58
Oct24'24 58 550R    A3 T1 3.43 2211 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 30.02+.15 Fast 6/4 SPK Urban Delight *30.17
Oct11'24 59 750R    D2 T4 13.81 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 42.10 Sand 4/1 SPK Sweet Melodies *42.10
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CGd:A2
BGd:A2

I [29.06]SPICE SIRE
TR: Owner[29.06-NWB] 18 3 25Mrs.Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Mydras Kim).Nov'22TPW €1,195

May30'25 62 525R    A2 T1 1.06 3rd 12.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.77 Sand 3/1 NWBLotto Winner 29.64
May16'25 62 525R    A2 T3 1.02 4442 2nd 5.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.08 Sand 5/2 NWBPennys Snow 29.46
May2'25  61 525R    A3 T2 1.04 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 5/2 NWBZaconey Lyla *29.06
Feb21'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.06 2211 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.09 Sand 9/4 NWBKiltegan Queen *29.09
Feb14'25 61 525R    A4 T2 1.11 4211 1st 6L EvAw,LdBS 29.36 Sand 3/1 NWBStep The Beat *29.36

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

J THREEBESTFRIENDS
TR: Owner[29.08-ECY] 38 5 51Mr. Sam O'Brien/Mr. Cormac  Doyle (Oyleg Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-An Bhean Cheile).Apr'22TPW €1,845

May29'25 74 550R    A1 T3 4.67 5555 5th 16.75L BBlk 1,NvSh 30.26 Sand 4/1 ECY Bog Cush Cat 31.43
May26'25 74 525R    A5 T1 3.26 3111 1st 5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 2/1 ECY Na Fianna Dan *29.08
Feb15'25 77 525R    A5 T4 3.28 2321 1st 4L AHandy,Strfi 29.54 Sand 2/1J WFDJumbos Fable *29.54
Dec19'24 73 525R    A4 T3 3.32 5444 4th 2.00L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Caras Flash 29.48
Oct10'24 76 525R    A4 T3 3.30 2222 1st sh ClrRn,FinWl 29.48 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Greyfriars Minny *29.28

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

K [28.98]PRIME ARMINTA
TR: Shaun Conway[28.98-NWB] 4 1 00Prime-Equipment-Ltd-Syndicate (Cork Roa Wbk.B.(Brett Lee-Ballymac Arminta).Aug'23TPW €355

May30'25 58 525R    A2 T6 2.15 4646 6th 11.5L Bmp 1,BlkRi 28.66+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Innfield Rapid 29.66
May23'25 60 325T    T5 0.00 1st 6L 17.85 Sand NWBBurrow Shaggy *17.85
Apr4'25  59 525R    A2 T6 1.14 4445 6th 11.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.09 Sand 2/1 NWBDroopys Type 29.86
Mar21'25 59 525R    A6 T6 1.08 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.98 Sand 6/4 NWBSheza Temptress *28.98
Feb28'25 59 525R    ON1 T3 1.13 2355 5th 7.5L Bmp 1,Ck 3 29.27 Sand 3/1 NWBBallinabola Pixi 29.79

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

L [29.44]CASTLEHILL GIFT
TR: Owner[29.44-NWB] 5 0 11Euro-Dollar-Synd (I Daly) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Ballybrack Gem).Jul'23TPW €180

May23'25 64 525R    A5 T1 1.08 4th 2L/nk 29.31 Sand 2/1 NWBMicklem Tonic 29.47
May12'25 64 525R    A6 T1 1.08 3122 2nd 3.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.20 Sand 2/1 NWBComposition 29.44
Apr18'25 65 525R    A7 T1 1.11 2222 3rd 2.5L 29.61 Sand 2/1 NWBZooming Zoe 29.78
Mar29'25 63 525R    ON2 T3 3.65 4444 5th 9.5L EvAw,RL 3 30.14 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRBreffni Benny 30.30
Mar22'25 63 525R    ON2 T1 3.68 4466 4th 7.00L RL 1,RnOn 30.71 -.70 Slow 5/4 MGRBreak Point 30.50

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

M [29.17]MISS NALA
TR: Owner[29.17-NWB] 19 4 46Sarah Leahy/Martin Timmons (Co.Derry) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Oldburrin Queen).Mar'22TPW €1,770

May30'25 57 525R    A4 T3 1.09 1122 2nd 1L Ld1/2,HdNrL 29.32 Sand 2/1 NWBMarlfield Eric 29.39
May17'25 57 550R    A3 T5 4.68 5566 6th 8.5L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 30.46 Sand 5/1 WFDBrynoffa Jimbob 31.06
Apr18'25 58 525R    A3 T1 1.08 3333 2nd 4L RL,RnOn 29.35 Sand 5/2 NWBCorn Moon 29.63
Mar21'25 57 525R    A4 T3 1.05 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.17 Sand 3/1 NWBClass Or Not *29.17
Feb21'25 57 525R    A5 T3 1.02 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.39 Sand 6/4 NWBLord My Way *29.39

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

N [29.32]MARLFIELD ERIC
TR: James Melia[29.32-NWB] 4 1 02Mr. Noel  Kelly/Mr. Eamon  Pegley (Tramor Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Marlfield Mia).Sep'23TPW €470

May30'25 65 525R    A4 T5 1.20 2211 1st 1L M,Ld 3 29.32 Sand 2/1 NWBMiss Nala *29.32
May23'25 65 525R    A5 T5 1.13 2nd 1L 29.31 Sand 5/2 NWBMicklem Tonic 29.38
Apr18'25 65 525R    A8 T1 1.07 1111 2nd 1L Ld,HdNrL 29.66 Sand 5/4 NWBMicklem Tonic 29.73
Mar28'25 65 525R    A8 T6 1.21 2234 5th 10.5L/nk Chl3/4,EvCh 29.55 Sand 2/1 NWBGranree Nellie 30.30
Mar7'25  66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.29 Sand NWBRobertstown Man *30.29

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

O BAUNEYS BLUE
TR: Owner 5 1 00Mr Sean  Murphy (Co. Kildare.) Wbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Zaconey Belle).Mar'23TPW €330

May30'25 77 525R    A5 T6 1.03 3222 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.40 Sand 2/1 NWBZooming Zoe *29.40
May16'25 77 525R    A4 T5 1.06 3325 5th 7.5L/nk Chl 3,Ck 3 29.41 Sand 3/1 NWBShoemakersfriend 29.95
Mar1'25  77 525R    A5 T6 2.27 5556 6th 11.25L EvAw,NvShw 29.03 Sand 5/4 SPK Rathanny Laura 29.82
Feb21'25 77 525R    A5 T4 2.30 6666 5th 14.00L StbTp,ClrRn 29.28 -.30 Slow 5/1 SPK Droopys Marie 29.96
Dec20'24 76 525R    ON2 T5 1.25 6544 4th 7L/hd VSlaw,FinWl 29.03 Sand 3/1 NWBCandolim Spice 29.53

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

P [29.13]Late-Russmur MajesticWALKABOUT MURT
TR: Paddy Flynn[28.78-SPK] 23 6 23Mr. Patrick  Flynn/Mr. James Flynn (Co. Ca Ibk.D.(Pestana-Newinn Abby).Aug'22TPW €2,680

May30'25 71 525R    A2 T3 1.09 4th 18.0L EvAw,Crd 28.77 Sand 3/1 NWBLotto Winner 30.03
May9'25  71 550R    A1 T3 2.69 3355 5th 16L RlRu,Bmp 1 29.78 Sand 5/1 NWBBowadis Raven 30.90
Apr18'25 72 525R    A2 T2 0.96 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.13 Sand 5/2 NWBSliabh Bladhma *29.13
Sep20'24 71 525R    A3 T3 2.18 5111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.78 Sand 7/1 SPK Up Front Magic *28.78
Aug9'24  74 525R    A3 T1 4.31 3111 1st sh ClrRn,Ld 2 29.55 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Fun *29.35
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CGd:A3
BGd:A3

Q [29.08]MISS FERN
TR: James Melia[29.08-NWB] 9 2 22Mr. James Melia (Co. Kildare.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Midas Fern).Dec'22TPW €885

May30'25 62 525R    A3 T3 1.02 6666 6th 10.0L/nk Blk 1 28.85 Sand 4/5 NWBZoomey Russell 29.57
May23'25 63 525R    A2 T3 1.02 2232 2nd 5.5L ClrRn,AHand 28.72 Sand 2/1 NWBSouthfield King 29.10
May9'25  63 525R    A3 T3 1.07 2111 1st 3L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.11 Sand 2/1 NWBPearl Supreme *29.11
Nov22'24 64 525R    A3 T4 1.03 3344 2nd 11L BBlk 3,RnOn 29.16+.20 Fast 6/4 NWBPhoenix Minnie 30.13
May31'24 63 525R    A8 T5 1.04 3111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,Styd 29.08 Sand 4/6 NWBBlacktrench Murf *29.08

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

R MOLLYS PET
TR: Owner[29.27-WFD] 6 1 01Mr. Kevin O'Hara/Mr. Jake  O'Hara (Co. Kil Ibk.B.(Skywalker Farloe-Wheres Lillie).Jun'23TPW €335

May31'25 56 525R    A5 T3 3.30 4444 2nd 3L Outp,Strfin 29.06 Sand 4/1 WFDRockmount Wild 29.27
Apr26'25 56 325R    S4 T3 0.00 55 4th 5.5L Bmp 1,W 2 17.85 Sand 2/1 WFDHalo Bandit 18.23
Mar27'25 57 525R    A5 T2 2.22 4666 5th 12.00L BlkRu,FcdCk 29.48 Sand 3/1 SPK Corbrack Pablo 30.32
Mar13'25 56 350R    S4 T3 0.00 55 5th 7.0L SlAw,RnOn 18.95 Sand 5/1 SPK Amazing Charmer 19.44
Mar7'25  57 400R    S6 T4 7.49 22 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 21.92 Sand DLK No Better Man *21.92


